RENCO ELECTRONICS, INC.
595 International Place, Rockledge, FL 32955-4200 USA
(321) 637-1000 • Toll Free Engineering Hot line 800-645-5828
SINCE 1955 Fax: (321) 637-1600 Web Site:www.rencousa.com E-mail:sales@rencousa.com   228
S A F E T Y
A G E N C Y A P P R O V E
DCURUS®
This series is manufactured to meet UL, CSA, VDE
and IEC specifications. Low interwinding capaci-
tance and the shrouded design eliminates the need
for electrostatic shielding. For ease of use, they are
supplied with mounting brackets and quick connec-
tor solder terminals. Hi-Pot 4000 VRMS 60 Hz 2
sec winding to winding, windings to core.
IEC-950
PENDING RL-2260
AALLLL IINN OONNEE™ POWER
TRANSFORMERS
VA Secondart RMS Rating
Part No. (Size) Series Parallel
RL-2260-25-10 25 10V C.T. @ 2.5A 5V @ 5.0A
RL-2260-43-10 43 10V C.T. @ 4.3A 5V @ 8.6A
RL-2260-80-10 80 10V C.T. @ 8.0A 5V @ 16.0A
RL-2260-130-10 130 10V C.T. @ 13.0A 5V @ 26.0A
RL-2260-175-10 175 10V C.T. @ 17.5A 5V @ 35.0A
RL-2260-25-12 25 12.6V C.T. @ 2.0A 6.3V @ 4.0A
RL-2260-43-12 43 12.6V C.T. @ 3.4A 6.3V @ 6.8A
RL-2260-80-12 80 12.6V C.T. @ 6.3A 6.3V @ 12.6A
RL-2260-130-12 130 12.6V C.T. @ 10.3A 6.3V @ 20.6A
RL-2260-175-12 175 12.6V C.T. @ 14.0A 6.3V @ 28.0A
RL-2260-25-16 25 16V C.T. @ 1.6A 8V @ 3.2A
RL-2260-43-16 43 16V C.T. @ 2.7A 8V @ 5.4A
RL-2260-80-16 80 16V C.T. @ 5.0A 8V @ 10.0A
RL-2260-130-16 130 16V C.T. @ 8.1A 8V @ 18.2A
RL-2260-175-16 175 16V C.T. @ 11.0A 8V @ 22.0A
RL-2260-25-20 25 20V C.T. @ 1.25A 10V @ 2.5A
RL-2260-43-20 43 20V C.T. @ 2.2A 10V @ 4.4A
RL-2260-80-20 80 20V C.T. @ 4.0A 10V @ 8.0A
RL-2260-130-20 130 20V C.T. @ 6.5A 10V @ 13.0A
RL-2260-175-20 175 20V C.T. @ 8.8A 10V @ 17.6A
RL-2260-25-24 25 24V C.T. @ 1A 12V @ 2A
RL-2260-43-24 43 24V C.T. @ 1.8A 12V @ 3.6A
RL-2260-80-24 80 24V C.T. @ 3.3A 12V @ 6.6A
RL-2260-130-24 130 24V C.T. @ 5.4A 12V @ 10.8A
RL-2260-175-24 175 24V C.T. @ 7.3A 12V @ 14.6A
RL-2260-25-28 25 28V C.T. @ 0.9A 14V @ 1.86A
RL-2260-43-28 43 28V C.T. @ 1.5A 14V @ 3.0A
RL-2260-80-28 80 28V C.T. @ 2.8A 14V @ 5.6A
RL-2260-130-28 130 28V C.T. @ 4.6A 14V @ 9.2A
RL-2260-175-28 175 28V C.T. @ 6.25A 14V @ 12.5A
RL-2260-25-36 25 36V C.T. @ 0.7A 18V @ 1.4A
RL-2260-43-36 43 36V C.T. @ 1.2A 18V @ 2.4A
RL-2260-80-36 80 36V C.T. @ 2.2A 18V @ 4.4A
RL-2260-130-36 130 36V C.T. @ 3.6A 18V @ 7.2A
RL-2260-175-36 175 36V C.T. @ 4.8A 18V @ 9.6A
RL-2260-25-230 25 230V C.T. @ 0.11A 115V @ 0.22A
RL-2260-43-230 43 230V C.T. @ 0.19A 115V @ 0.38A
RL-2260-80-230 80 230V C.T. @ 0.35A 115V @ 0.7A
RL-2260-130-230 130 230V C.T. @ 0.57A 115V @ 1.14A
RL-2260-175-230 175 230V C.T. @ 0.76A 115V @ 1.52A
Bobbins & shroud
made of material
to meet UL94 V-O
flammability
requirements
Wall slots bring leads out of
winding area
"E & I" core laminations
Insulating shroud provides 4000 V
RMS test voltage
This series is manufactured to meet UL, CSA,
VDE and IEC specifications. Low interwinding
capacitance and the shrouded design eliminates
the need for electrostatic shielding. For ease of
use, they are supplied with mounting brackets and
quick connector solder terminals.
EXPLODED VIEW OF
CONSTRUCTION
3/16 Dia.
MTG
holes (2)
Quick
connect or
solder lug
terminals
W
B
6
5
2
1
12
11
8
7
A
H
2
1
6
5
11
12
7
8
115V
50/60 Hz
115V
50/60 Hz
6
5
2
1
12
11
8
7
L
H
Quick connect or
solder lug terminals
ML
L
C
ML
MW
Clearance
slot for
MTG screw
C W
B
MTG STYLE C MTG STYLE B
Primaries are designed to be used simul-
taneously. Secondaries are designed to
be used simultaneously. That is, they
must be used either series or parallel
connected (as one winding).
Dimensions (inches) Mfg. Mfg. Mfg.
VA L W H A B C Terminals Style ML MW Screw Lbs.
25 2.85 1.93 2.37 2.00 1.12 0.312 3/16 (187) C 2.38 - #6 1.25
43 3.23 2.06 2.75 2.25 1.12 0.312 3/16 (187) C 2.78 - #6 1.6
80 2.50 2.38 3.00 - 1.38 0.312 3/16 (187) B 2.00 2.19 #6 2.8
130 2.81 2.67 3.38 - 1.62 0.375 1/4 (0.25) B 2.25 2.50 #8 4.1
175 3.12 2.87 3.75 - 1.62 0.375 1/4 (0.25) B 2.50 2.50 #8 5.5
ALL IN ONE